Summary
XpressConnect™ Retimers provide best-in-class signal conditioning for PCI Express®
5.0 and Compute Express Link™ 1.1/2.0 interconnects and support Intel's® PCIe 5.0
Retimer Supplemental Features and Standard BGA Footprint specifi cation. Xpress-
Connect Retimers triple the reach of PCIe Gen 5 electrical signals with minimal impact
to latency to enable the most demanding computational workloads in artifi cial intel-
ligence, machine learning, communication systems and high-performance computing
applications.

Evaluation Kit
The XpressConnect Evaluation Kit includes the RTM-C NxG5 device with PCIe Gen 5 CEM edge and slot connectors.
Ordering Information
Product Lanes Width PCIe CXL Max Rate Package Ordering No. Kit Ordering No.
RTM-C 8xG5 16 x8 5.0 1.1/2.0 32 GT/s 8.5 x 13.4 mm PM8658A-F4EIP PM8658-KIT
RTM-C 16xG5 32 x16 5.0 1.1/2.0 32 GT/s 8.9 x 22.8 mm PM8659A-F4EIP PM8659-KIT
Example Application
Retimer Riser With PCIe or CXL Add-in Card
Retimer on Platform With PCIe or CXL Add-in Card
Retimer Riser for Cabled PCIe Solutions